

:

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4809-4810/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2012 in CRLRP No.1184/2008,
CRLRP No.1185/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T H VENKATEGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M.NAGARAJAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, let
the matter stand over for four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |