

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4809-4810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2012 in CRLRP Nos.1184 &amp; 1185 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T H VENKATEGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M.NAGARAJAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date:05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Veerappa, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLeave granted.  
Liberty to move for early hearing of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA) COURT MASTER