

F
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.24794-24795/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1621-1622/2012

T H VENKATEGOWDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.M.NAGARAJAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Veerappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. Nos.24794-24795 of 2012, have been filed for early hearing of the matter. Since service has been completed, let the appeals be listed for final disposal on 13th February, 2013. Criminal miscellaneous petitions are disposed of accordingly.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|