

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1621-1622/2012

T H VENKATEGOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.M.NAGARAJAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehnani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

However, at the request of Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned Senior
counsel appearing for the appellant, the appellant - accused is
granted three months' time to comply with the Order of the High
Court for payment of compensation to the complainant -
sole
respondent herein from today, failing which the appellant shall
undergo sentence of six months, as ordered by the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

(VISHAL ANAND)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.02.20

10:24:22 IST

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1621-1622/2012

T H VENKATEGOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.M.NAGARAJAPPA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned Senior counsel
appearing for the appellant - accused at length today.

After carefully going through the impugned Judgment and Order
dated 11-4-2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore and

other material placed before us, we do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned Order of the High Court convicting the accused - appellant herein in respect of the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

In view of that, we find no merit in the appeals filed by the appellant - accused.

Accordingly, the Criminal Appeals are dismissed.

However, at the request of Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant, the appellant - accused is granted three months' time to comply with the Order of the High Court for payment of compensation to the complainant - sole respondent herein from today, failing which the appellant shall undergo sentence of six months, as ordered by the High Court.

.....J
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
17TH FEBRUARY, 2016.